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PART
I.-NEGOTIATONS
COMPLETED.

Division
A.—Lands
lying

outside
the

Boundaries
referred
to
in
Section
3,
Subsection
(2),
of

"The
North
Island
Main
Trunk

Railway
Loan

Application
Act

Amendment
Act,

1889."

I

i

Payments.

Deed.

District
and

Block.

I

Area
acquired
I

To
31st
March, 1889.

1st
April,

1889,
to

31st
March,

1890

Total.

Date.

of
the

Gazette
In

which
proclaimed

CrownLands.

Remarks.

No.

Whangabei—1IPipiwharauroa Thames—2iWhangamata
No.
2

3■Owkaroa
No.
5a

4

Kopnatai
No.
1a

5

,
No.
2a

6

No.
4

Tokotoko,
Kaumatua,

Rangitoto
..

8

Patatai
9

Waifcakarura

"■
|

a.
R.

p.

£
s.
d.

282
0

0

4

2

0

5,487
0

0

G5
0

0

166
13
8

1,810
0

0
A

1,153
2

0

I

255
0

Oil
o->

ranir-
n

10,295
0

0.22'589"
°

2,500
0

0

4.084
0

0

/

£
s.

a.

4

5

0

2,213
5

8

12
0

£

s.
a.

8

7

0

2,213
5

8

167
15
8

17
Oct.,

19
Dec,

21
Sept.,

21
Nov.,

21

„

1889
1730 1731 1732 1733 1734 1735 1736 1737

] i

364
16
2

22,954
13
2

6

May,
6

.
6

,.1889

""
i.!

Bay
op

Plenty—10

Horoipia

212
2

0

fil
4

0

4

0

0

65
4

0

19
August,

1738

Waikato—11
(

Parish
of

Waipa—
Lot
77

j

520
1

0

278
19
10

16
1
11

295
1

9

4

March,

1728

Wairabapa—12

Mangatainoka
J
No.
2b
and
J
No.
2c

I

Manawatu—13

Aorangi
No.
3a,
No.
3b,

and
No.
3c

I

1,350
0

0

1,135
8

2

300
0

0

246
12
7

155
2

9

1,290
10
11
13

May,

1890
695

10
16
8

257
9

3

4

„

Wanganui—14

Ahuahu
D

Total
Auckland

4,300
0

0
:

1,921
13
6

32,514
1

0

26,404
10
9

1,921
13
6

15

„

2,769
10
2

29,174
0
11

Division
B.—Lands
lying

within
the

Boundaries
referred
to
in
Section
3,
Subsection
(2),
of

"The
North

Island
Main
Trunk

Railway
Loan

Application
Act

Amendment
Act,

1889."

Sufficient
progresshas
not

been
made
in
the

determination
of

titles
by
the

Native
Land

Court
to

admit
of

the
completion
of
any

purchases
under

this
head.
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