PART I.-NEGOTIATONS COMPLETED.

DIVISION A.—LANDS lying OUTSIDE the Boundaries referred to in Section 3, Subsection (2), of "The North Island Main Trunk Railway Loan Application Act, 1889."

					!		PAYMENTS.		DE	DEED.	an mercuria del comercio e	Date and Number		
-	District and Block.		Area	Area acquired	pa.	To 31st March, 1889.	1st April, 1889, to 31st March, 1890	Total.	Date.		.0X	of the <i>Gazette</i> in which proclaimed Crown Lands.		Remarks
. છે ≽	Whangarel— Pipiwharauros			A. B.	. P.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 8 7 0	17 Oct.,	1889	:		:	:
Bar Br	Thames— Whangamata No. 2 Owharoa No. 5a Kopuatai No. 1a		بى بى بىرى ئىرى بىرى			166 13 8	2,213 5 8 1 2 0	2,213 5 8 167 15 8	19 Dec., 21 Sept., 21 Nov.,	: : :	1730 1731 1732	:::	:::	: :::
が許さ	" No. 2A No. 4 Tokotoko, Kaumatua, Rangitoto Waitakaruru		10, 10,	1,153 2 255 0 10,295 0 2,500 0 4,084 0	00000	22,589 17 0	364 16 2	22,954 13 2	21 " 6 May, 6 " .	1889	1733 1734 1735 1736 1737	:::::	:::::	:::::
ē.2	BAX OF PLENTY— Horoipia	:		212 2	0	61 4 0	4 0 0	65 4 0	19 August,	*	1738	:	:	:
E S	Warkaro— Parish of Waipa—Lot 77	:		520 1	0	278 19 10	16 1 11	295 1 9	4 March,	*	1728	•	:	:
<u> </u>	WAIRARAPA.— Mangatainoka J No. 2B and J No. 2C	:	.	1,250 0	0	1,135 8 2	155 2 9	1,290 10 11	13 May,	1890	. 269	•	:	:
≥ ≒	MANAWATU— Aorangi No. 9a, No. 9B, and No. 9c	:		300 0	0	246 12 7	10 16 8	257 9 3	4 ,	*	:	-	:	:
2,2	Wanganui— Ahuahu D	:	4,	4,300 0	0	1,921 13 6	•	1,921 13 6	15 "		:	•	:	:
	Total Auckland	:	32,	32,514	0	26,404 10 9	2,769 10 2	29,174 0 11						

DIVISION B.—LANDS lying WITHIN the Boundaries referred to in Section 3, Subsection (2), of "The North Island Main Trunk Railway Loan Application Act. 1889."

Sufficient progress has not been made in the determination of titles by the Native Land Court to admit of the completion of any purchases under this head.